
SAMPLE PAPER 1 

ENGLISH 
 

Choose the best option, from the given choices below each 

sentence. 
 

1. Is your mother __________ home. 

 
A) on 

B) by 
C) at 

D) of 

 
2. Anthropologists, psychologists, and dream workers have found common 

themes in dreams that have come to be known as _________ dreams as 
they _________ all generations and cultures. 

 
A) provincial ... expand 

B) universal ... transcend 

C) personal ... deride 
D) worldwide ... attain 

E) intuitive ... describe 
 

Choose the best opposite of the following words. 
 

3. AVOID: 
 

A) failure 
B) absence 

C) retract 

D) pursuit 
 

Choose the best same meaning of the following words. 
 
4. ANTIQUE 

 

A) ancient 
B) brand new 

C) modern 
D) statue 

 

 
 

 
 



SAMPLE PAPER 2 

Read the following passage to answer question (5) 
 
It is almost a definition of a gentleman to say that he is one who never inflicts 

pain. If he is involved in a controversy of any kind, his disciplined intellect 
preserves him from the blundering discourtesy of better, perhaps, uneducated 

minds. 

 
5. It can be concluded from the above passage that a gentleman never 

 
A) Complains of pain 

B) Hurts anyone 

C) Cares for pain 
D) Avoids pain 

 



SAMPLE PAPER 3 

URDU 

 

 ۔دیر سے پہنچا________وہ راستے سے بھٹک گیا،  .6

 

A. اس لیے 

B.   فورا 

C. مگر 

D. بجائے 

 

 الفاظ کے متضاد لکھیں:

 

 بد نصیب: .7
 

A. خوش نصیب 

B. بد قسمت 

C. بدی 

D. بد بخت 

 

 مندرجہ ذیل میں سے کونسا جملہ درست ہے؟ .8

 

A)  کیاآپ نے اخبار پڑھ لی ہے؟ 

B)  کیاآپ نے اخبار پڑھ لیا ہے؟ 

C) ھ لیے ہے؟ کیاآپ نے اخبار پڑ 

D)  کیاآپ نے اخبار پڑھی ہے؟ 

 

 

 



SAMPLE PAPER 4 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 

 
9. "Taj Mahal" a magnificent white marble mausoleum is situated at: 

 
A) Delhi 

B) Hyderabad 

C) Ahmadabad 
D) Agra 

 
 

10. Point out the soul aims(s) of “Amnesty International”? 

 
A) Fair trials for all political prisoners 

B) End to the inhuman treatment for all prisoners 
C) End of extrajudicial executions and disappearances 

D) All of the above 
 

 

11. The _________ of a country means the purchase of commodities and 
items of domestic demand from a foreign country. 

 
A) Export 

B) Import 

C) Demand 
D) Production  

 
 



SAMPLE PAPER 5 

PAKISTAN STUDIES   

 

 صوبہ بلوچستان کے دارلخلافہ کا نام بتائیں؟  .12
 

A. چمن 

B. خضدار 

C. کوئٹہ 

D. زیارت 

 

 پاکستان کا سب سے بڑا دریا کونسا ہے؟ .13
 

A. راوی 

B. جہلم 

C. چناب 

D. سندھ 
 



SAMPLE PAPER 6 

ANSWER KEY 
 

Q # ANSWER CHOICE 

1 C 

2 B 

3 D 

4 A 

5 B 

6 A 

7 A 

8 B 

9 D 

10 D 

11 B 

12 C 

13 D 
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